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Date rec'd:

PROP: National Rorest Ser. (Ramsey's Draft

COMP: Valley Drilling Corp.

COUNTY:

3/3/67

Area)

Augusta (W Augusta)

From-To
3 - 35
35 T 50
50 _ 60
60 70
70 - 80
80 - 90
90 - 100
100 ~ 110
110 =~ 120
120 _ 130
130 - 143

From-To

INTERVAL SHEET

WWCR - 373

VDMR Well No: 1826

Sample Interval: from o to 143

Number of samples: 1l

Total Depth: 143

0il or Gas: Watez}-i: Exploratory:
From-To From-To

All intervals have both washed and unwashed samples.



OWNER: U. S. Forest Service VDMR: 1826
DRILLER: Valley Drilling Corp. WWCR: 373
COUNTY: Augusta (W. Augusta) TOTAL DEPTH: 143

Depth in feet

35-50

50-60

60-70

70-80

80-90

90-100

100-110

110-120

120-130

130-143

GEOLOGIC LOG

No sample.

Feldspathic sandstone - reddish brown, fine- to medium grained;
some light green and light yellow fine- to medium grained
sandstone; also some light green siltstone.

Feldspathic sandstone - reddish brown, fine~ to medium-grained;

some reddish brown siltstone; some light green sandstone;
a few quartz veins.

with some light brown, medium-grained sandstone.

Feldspathic sandstone - reddish brown, fine- to medium grained; some
light green and light brown medium -grained sandstone.

Sandstone - gray and light-green, medium-grained; very little feldspathic
sandstone.

with some iron stains.

Feldspathic sandstone - reddish brown, fine grained; some siltstone
and light green sandstone.

GEOLOGIC SUMMARY

Rock Unit Age
Chemung Formation Devonian
Virginia Division of Mineral Resources

William W. Winters, Geologist
June 1967





