INTERVAL SHEET

Page 1 of 1

Date rec'd: 3/3/67

PROP: National Rorest Ser. (Ramsey's Draft

Area)

COMP: Valley Drilling Corp.

COUNTY: Augusta (W Augusta)

VDMR Well No: 1826

Sample Interval: from 3 to 143

Number of samples:

143 Total Depth:

Oil or Gas: Water: Exploratory:

From	- To	From-To	From-To	From-To
3 - 35 - 50 - 60	35 50 60 70	- - - -	-	- - - -
70 - 80 - 90 - 100 - 110 -	100	- - - -	 	- - - -
120 _ 130 _ - -		- - - -		- - - -
- - - -		- - - -	-	- - - -
-		- - - -		- - - -
- - - -		- - - - -	- - -	- - - -

All intervals have both washed and unwashed samples.

OWNER: U. S. Forest Service DRILLER: Valley Drilling Corp. COUNTY: Augusta (W. Augusta) VDMR: 1826 WWCR: 373 TOTAL DEPTH: 143

GEOLOGIC LOG

Depth in feet			
	0-3	No sample.	
	3-35	Feldspathic sandstone - reddish brown, fine- to medium grained; some light green and light yellow fine- to medium grained sandstone; also some light green siltstone.	
	35-50	Feldspathic sandstone - reddish brown, fine- to medium-grained; some reddish brown siltstone; some light green sandstone; a few quartz veins.	
	50-60	tt	
	60-70	п	
	70-80	_ iii	
	80-90	with some light brown, medium-grained sandstone.	
	90-100	Feldspathic sandstone - reddish brown, fine- to medium grained; some light green and light brown medium -grained sandstone.	
	100-110	Sandstone - gray and light-green, medium-grained; very little feldspathic sandstone.	
	110-120	TIT .	
	120-130	with some iron stains.	
	130-143	Feldspathic sandstone - reddish brown, fine grained; some siltstone and light green sandstone.	

GEOLOGIC SUMMARY

Rock Unit

Age

Chemung Formation

Devonian

Virginia Division of Mineral Resources William W. Winters, Geologist June 1967